

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 171 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as petitioner and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Lata, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Pangotra, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Rule on the writ petition.

Let the matter be heard along with Contempt
Petition(C)No.347 of 2010 in SLP(C)No.20558 of 2009, filed by Mr.
Mukesh K.Giri, AOR.

Issue notice on the application for impleadment also.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar