

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 298 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

RAJESH KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 315 of 2013 (for prel. hearing)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 422 of 2013 (for prel. hearing)
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Fakkir Mohamed Ibrahim Kalifulla, J.) is not a member.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

