

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 171 OF 2013

MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report for direction)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran,Adv.  
Dr. Satish Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhiuday Chandra,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.  
Delay in filing the process fees is condoned.

| (Mahabir Singh) | (Veena Khera) |  
| Court Master | Court Master |