

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(C) NO. 171 OF 2013

Manoj Kumar Pandey & Ors. ..Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors. .. Respondent(s)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 298 OF 2013

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 315 OF 2013

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 422 of 2013

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seek permission of this Court to withdraw these petitions with liberty to the petitioner(s) to approach the High Court by filing an appropriate petition.
2. Permission sought for is granted.

3. The writ petitions are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner(s) to approach the High Court by filing an appropriate petition.

Ordered accordingly.

.....CJI
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[MADAN B. LOKUR]

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 03, 2014.

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No. 171/2013

MANOJ KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 298/2013

(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 315/2013

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 422/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/12/2014 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somraj Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petitions are disposed of as
withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner(s) to
approach the High Court by filing an appropriate
petition.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]